Terms and Conditions for SasaKazi

Welcome to our SasaKazi! These Terms and Conditions outline the rules and regulations governing your use of our platform. By accessing or using our services, you agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully.

- 1. Acceptance of Terms By accessing or using our SasaKazi, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, please refrain from using our platform.
- 2. User Eligibility 2.1. To use our SasaKazi, you must be at least 18 years old or the legal age in your jurisdiction to enter into a binding contract. By accessing or using our platform, you represent and warrant that you meet these eligibility requirements. 2.2. If you are accessing or using the SasaKazi on behalf of a company or organization, you represent and warrant that you have the authority to bind such entity to these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Account Registration 3.1. In order to use certain features of our SasaKazi, you may be required to create an account. You agree to provide accurate, complete, and updated information during the registration process. 3.2. You are solely responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account credentials and for any activities that occur under your account. You agree to notify us immediately of any unauthorized use or suspected breach of security.
- 4. User Responsibilities 4.1. You agree to use the SasaKazi in compliance with all applicable laws, regulations, and these Terms and Conditions. 4.2. You are solely responsible for any content you submit, post, or display on our platform. You represent and warrant that you have all necessary rights to the content and that it does not violate any third-party rights. 4.3. You agree not to engage in any activity that may disrupt or interfere with the proper functioning of the SasaKazi or the experience of other users.
- 5. Job Listings and Hiring Process 5.1. Our SasaKazi provides a platform for job seekers and employers to connect. We do not guarantee the accuracy, availability, or quality of any job listings or applicants. 5.2. Employers are responsible for the accuracy and legitimacy of the job listings they post. Job seekers are responsible for verifying the details and requirements of job listings before applying. 5.3. We do not endorse or guarantee the performance, actions, or conduct of any job seeker or employer on our platform.
- 6. Intellectual Property 6.1. The SasaKazi and its original content, features, and functionality are owned by us and are protected by intellectual property laws. 6.2. You may not modify, reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on our platform without our prior written consent.
- 7. Limitation of Liability 7.1. We strive to provide a reliable and secure platform, but we cannot guarantee uninterrupted access or freedom from errors. 7.2. To the maximum extent permitted by law, we shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or relating to your use or inability to use the SasaKazi.
- 8. Modifications to the Terms and Conditions 8.1. We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting. 8.2. It is your responsibility to review the Terms and Conditions periodically. Your continued use of the SasaKazi after any modifications constitutes acceptance of the revised terms.

- 9. Termination 9.1. We may terminate or suspend your access to the SasaKazi at any time, without notice, for any reason or no reason. 9.2. Upon termination, all provisions of these Terms and Conditions that by their nature should survive termination shall survive, including, without limitation, ownership provisions, warranty disclaimers, indemnity, and limitations of liability.
- 10. Governing Law and Jurisdiction These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Jurisdiction]. Any legal action or proceeding arising out of or relating to these terms shall be exclusively brought in the courts of [Jurisdiction].

By using our SasaKazi, you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at legal@sasakazi.com